

-
374. AMRIT & SATNAM INC 64946 108
TAJ INDIAN RESTAURANT LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B

1256 S PARK ST 53715-2102
* TOTAL PREMISES APPROXIMATELY 4000 SQ FT ON THE FIRST FLOOR OF A 20,000 SQ FT
* RETAIL/OFFICE BUILDING
*
* CC APPROVED JULY 1, 2003 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: 1) GRANT ON THE
* CONDITION THE PRESENT LICENSE IS SURRENDERED; 2) SERVICE BAR ONLY
-
375. ASIAN FOODS INC 03401 104
ASIAN MIDWAY FOODS BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A
CHOW, TERESA
301 S PARK ST 53715-1514
* PREMISE - BRICK; APPROX. 6000 SQ FT SALES AREA; APPROX. 1500 SQ FT STORAGE
* AREA
-
376. BARRIQUES LLC 47991 108
BARRIQUES WINES LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
BERGE, FINN V.
1831 MONROE ST 53711-2024
* PREMISE - 2200 SQ. FT. OF RETAIL SPACE ON GROUND FLOOR W/ADDITIONAL 2200 SQ. FT.
* OF STORAGE IN THE BASEMENT.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITION:
* 1) BACK DOOR BE USED AS EMERGENCY EXIT ONLY.
-
377. BENNETT'S II INC 25929 108
BENNETT'S ON THE PARK LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
BENNETT, RICHARD
416 S PARK ST 53715-1618
* PREMISE - 52' X 21' ONE ROOM, 3 TABLES, 30 SEATS & STORE ROOM 4' X 4'
-
378. CATHAY PACIFIC INC 18898 108
HONG KONG CAFE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
LEUNG, YEE MAN
2 S MILLS ST 53715-1308
* PREMISE - 1ST FLOOR, KITCHEN, BATHROOMS, UTILITY AREA, WAITING AREA, DINING
* ROOM.
*
* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (3-19-96)
-
379. COPPS CORPORATION, THE 64510 101
COPPS FOOD CENTER BEER, CLASS A
WIEDENBECK, PHILIP
1312 S PARK ST 53715-2104
* PREMISE - SINGLE STORY RETAIL GROCERY STORE.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 5-6-03 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
* 1) NO SINGLE CANS OR SINGLE BOTTLES OF BEER OR FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGES.
* 2) EXCLUSION FROM PREVIOUS CONDITION FOR SPECIALTY IMPORTED BEERS AND

- * MICROBREWS.
- * 3) NO SALE OF MALT LIQUOR..
- * 4) NO SALE OF LIQUOR BOTTLES SMALLER THAN 750 ML..

380.. COPPS CORPORATION, THE 64932 105
COPPS FOOD CENTER LIQUOR, CLASS A
WIEDENBECK, PHILIP
1312 S PARK ST 53715-2104

* PREMISE - SINGLE STORY RETAIL GROCERY STORE..

*

* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 5-6-03 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

* 1) NO SINGLE CANS OR SINGLE BOTTLES OF BEER OR FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGES..

* 2) EXCLUSION FROM PREVIOUS CONDITION FOR SPECIALTY IMPORTED BEERS AND

* MICROBREWS..

* 3) NO SALE OF MALT LIQUOR..

* 4) NO SALE OF LIQUOR BOTTLES SMALLER THAN 750 ML..

*

381.. D C G R Y CORP 04950 101
LAKESIDE LIQUOR BEER, CLASS A
BLANEY, DUANE E.

403 W LAKESIDE ST 53715-1701

* PREMISE - DISPLAY AND SELLING AREA. BACK STORAGE ROOM AND BASEMENT FOR

* STORAGE..

382.. D C G R Y CORP 04951 105
LAKESIDE LIQUOR LIQUOR, CLASS A
BLANEY, DUANE E.

403 W LAKESIDE ST 53715-1701

* PREMISE - DISPLAY AND SELLING AREA. BACK STORAGE ROOM AND BASEMENT FOR

* STORAGE..

383.. FIRST MADCO INC 47440 102
ROCKY ROCOCO PAN-STYLE PIZZA BEER, CLASS B
MOSLEY, WAYNE

1301 REGENT ST 53715-1254

* PREMISE - 30' X 80', 2,400 SQ FEET, DINING ROOM, ALCOHOL SOLD AT 15' SERVICE

* CENTER AND STORED IN MANAGER'S OFFICE & BASEMENT STORAGE ROOMS..

*

* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (9-15-98) WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

* 1) PICNIC BEER AREA-FENCED IN PARKING LOT (UTILIZING FENCING MEETING CITY OF
* MADISON GUIDELINES)..

* 2) EACH INGRESS-EGRESS POINT SUPERVISED BY ROCKY ROCOCO EMPLOYEES AND/OR

* SECURITY GUARDS AT ALL OPERATING TIMES..

* 3) TWO PORTABLE TOILETS, ADEQUATE TRASH/LITTER CONTROL, TWO FOOD AND BEVERAGE

* SERVICE TABLE AREAS..

384.. JIANG, JING XUN 59823 102
EDO JAPANESE RESTAURANT BEER, CLASS B

536 S PARK ST 53715-1620

* PREMISE - 3500 SQ FT RESTAURANT; BAR IS 180 SQ FT. ALCOHOL STORED IN BAR AREA;

* DINING AREA APPROXIMATELY 2200 SQ FT.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 3-5-02

385. LA HACIENDA INC 45822 108
LA HACIENDA RESTAURANT LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
HERRERA, DAVID
515 S PARK ST 53715-1619
* PREMISE - ALCOHOL WILL BE SERVED AT THE TABLES IN THE DINING AREAS AND OUTSIDE
* VERANDA. IT WILL BE STORED AT THE UPPER STORAGE AREA.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 6-16-98
*
* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (10-17-00) WITH FOLLOWING CONDITIONS FOR VERANDA:
* 1) FOOD SERVICE AVAILABLE AT ALL TIMES.
* 2) ALL ALCOHOL SALES DELIVERED BY SERVICE STAFF ONLY.
* 3) SALE OF ALCOHOL MUST END AT 9:30 PM.

386. M & B PARK ST., LLC 32789 104
PARK STREET MINI MART BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A
TARA, BAL KISHAN
950 S PARK ST 53715-1834
* PREMISE - 1576 SQ FT, ONE STORY BLDG. BEER WILL BE KEPT IN COOLER "B".
*

387. MADISON LABOR TEMPLE ASSN. 00792 108
MADISON LABOR TEMPLE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
LEMENS, LELAND C.
1602 S PARK ST 53715-2144
* PREMISE - CEMENT; MEETING HALLS; OFFICES AND BAR.
*
* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (8-19-97)
*
* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (8-18-98)

388. MEIER3, INC. 22687 108
KLINIC, THE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
MEIER, MICHAEL
520 S PARK ST 53715-1620
* PREMISE - BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR OF THE BUILDING LOCATED AT 520 S PARK ST.
*
* UPDATED CONDITIONS ACCEPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL ON 7-16-02:
* 1) THURSDAY THROUGH SATURDAY OF EACH WEEK, THE KLINIC SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF
* TWO STAFF ON DUTY FROM 8:00 PM UNTIL 10:00 PM AND FROM 10:00 UNTIL CLOSING A
* MINIMUM OF THREE STAFF SHALL BE ON DUTY.
* 2) SUNDAY THROUGH WEDNESDAY OF EACH WEEK, THE KLINIC SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF
* TWO STAFF ON DUTY FROM 8:00 PM UNTIL CLOSING.
* 3) DURING THOSE TIMES WHEN MORE THAN ONE STAFF IS WORKING, ONE STAFF SHALL BE
* DESIGNATED AS AN IN-HOUSE SECURITY WITH SPECIFIC DUTIES TO INCLUDE BUT NOT
* LIMITED TO: PATROLLING THE PARKING LOT ON A REGULAR BASIS; MONITORING THE BACK
* ROOM AREA WHICH IS NOT VISIBLE FROM THE BAR; CHECKING THE BATHROOMS ON A
* REGULAR BASIS; CHECKING ID'S, MONITORING FOR OVERSERVING, MONITORING THE

- * EXTERIOR OF THE PREMISES TO INCLUDE THE FRONT SIDEWALK AREA, THE NORTH SIDE
- * PARKING AND ALLEY AND SPECIFICALLY THE REAR PARKING AREA TO PREVENT LOITERING
- * OR NOISE; AT BAR TIME AND UNTIL THE LOT IS EMPTY, MONITOR THE PARKING LOT
- * EXCLUSIVELY AND ENCOURAGE PATRONS TO LEAVE QUICKLY AND QUIETLY.
- * 4) LICENSEE SHALL MAINTAIN AN INCIDENT AND ACTIVITY LOG AND TRANSMIT SUCH LOGS
- * TO THE SOUTH POLICE DISTRICT ON A WEEKLY BASIS. ALL STAFF SHALL BE REQUIRED TO
- * LOG ANY INCIDENT OF SIGNIFICANCE AND IN-HOUSE SECURITY SHALL ALSO LOG DATES
- * AND TIMES OF THOSE DUTIES PERFORMED AS ENUMERATED IN CONDITION 3 ABOVE.
- * LICENSEE SHALL REQUIRE STAFF TO REVIEW THE LOG ON A DAILY BASIS. ON A MONTHLY
- * BASIS, LICENSEE SHALL MEET WITH THE SOUTH POLICE DISTRICT TO DISCUSS ISSUES OF
- * OPERATIONAL CONCERN TO EITHER PARTY.
- * 5) VIDEO CAMERAS SHALL BE MOUNTED SO AS TO COVER THE ENTRANCE AND ALL BAR
- * AREAS WITH MONITORS AND TAPES LOCATED ON PREMISES. TAPES SHALL BE MADE
- * AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST TO MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT.
- * 6) THE REAR DOOR SHALL BE DESIGNATED AS A FIRE EXIT ONLY AND SHALL BE ALARMED
- * AND POSTED. (THE INTENT OF THIS CONDITION IS TO PREVENT BAR NOISE FROM
- * ENTERING INTO THE RESIDENTIAL NEIGHBORHOOD WITH EACH USE OF THIS DOOR).
- * 7) LICENSEE SHALL INSTALL LIGHTING IN THE REAR PARKING LOT CAPABLE OF
- * PROVIDING LIGHTING ALLOWING ONE TO READ A NEWSPAPER ANYWHERE IN THIS AREA.
- * LICENSEE SHALL DEVISE A SYSTEM TO ENSURE ONLY AUTHORIZED PERSONS PARK IN THE
- * REAR PARKING LOT.
- * 8) THE POLICE SHALL BE CALLED AND KLINIC'S STAFF SHALL BE TRAINED TO REQUEST
- * ENFORCEMENT OF THE UNRULY PATRON ORDINANCE AGAINST ANY PATRON WHO ENGAGES IN
- * BEHAVIOR COVERED BY SEC. 38.06(10), M.G.O. STAFF SHALL ALSO BE TRAINED TO
- * UTILIZE SEC 23.07(2), M.G.O. (TRESPASS) TO KEEP UNRULY PATRONS OFF THE
- * PREMISES WHEN SEC. 38.06(10), M.G.O. CANNOT BE UTILIZED. USE OF EITHER
- * ORDINANCE WILL BE LOGGED.
- * 9) THE POLICE SHALL BE CALLED IMMEDIATELY ANYTIME LICENSEE OR STAFF IS AWARE,
- * OR HAS BEEN MADE AWARE, THAT A CRIME IS OCCURRING, HAS OCCURRED, OR IS ABOUT
- * TO OCCUR IN OR ABOUT THE PREMISES.
- * 10) LICENSEE WILL PRODUCE WRITTEN TRAINING AND POLICY MANUALS. THESE DOCUMENTS
- * WILL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO: LIQUOR LAWS, USE OF THE UNRULY PATRON
- * ORDINANCE; GUIDANCE IN DETERMINING WHEN A PERSON IS UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
- * ALCOHOL AS DEFINED IN SEC. 38.02, M.G.O., AND THE REFUSAL TO SERVE OR ALLOW
- * SUCH PERSONS(S) ON THE PREMISES; GUIDANCE ON WHEN TO CALL THE POLICE;
- * PROCEDURES, RESPONSIBILITIES AND TRAINING IN DETERMINING A PATRONS AGE, AND
- * SPECIFIC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES TO BE USED IN MAINTAINING CAPACITY LEVELS.
- * THESE TRAINING DOCUMENTS WILL BE DELIVERED TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT
- * FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL NO LATER THAN AUGUST 14, 2002. UPON ACCEPTANCE OF THE
- * TRAINING MANUAL BY THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT, THE ESTABLISHMENT WILL HAVE
- * 45 DAYS TO IMPLEMENT THE POLICIES AND TRAIN ALL STAFF. DOCUMENTATION OF SAID
- * TRAINING TO BE DELIVERED TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT AT THE END OF THE
- * 45-DAY PERIOD.
- * 11) LICENSEE AND ALL CURRENT AND FUTURE STAFF WILL MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ATTEND
- * THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT "SAFER BARS" TRAINING. LICENSEE WILL TRAIN ALL
- * STAFF REGARDING THESE CONDITIONS.

389. OPEN PANTRY FOOD MARTS 60873 101
OPEN PANTRY BEER, CLASS A
JAMES, RON
2201 S PARK ST 53713-1219
* PREMISE - APPROXIMATELY 2,000 SQUARE FEET; ONE STORY

*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 7-2-02

CHANGE OF AGENT.

390 . OPEN PANTRY FOOD MARTS 60874 105
OPEN PANTRY LIQUOR, CLASS A
JAMES, RON
2201 S PARK ST 53713-1219
* PREMISE - APPROXIMATELY 2,000 SQUARE FEET; ONE STORY
* LICENSE GRANTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL ON JULY 2, 2002

CHANGE OF AGENT.

391 . OPEN PANTRY FOOD MARTS OF WIS INC 40671 104
OPEN PANTRY FOOD MART #705 BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A
JAMES, RON
1401 REGENT ST 53711-2200
* PREMISE - APPROX 2500 SQ FT, 1 STORAGE AREA.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 1-7-97
*
* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (9-21-99)

CHANGE OF AGENT.

392 . RIP VAN LUCKY LLC 70328 108
LUCKY'S BAR AND GRILLE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
VAN WIE, THOMAS J
1421 REGENT ST 53711-2237
* PREMISE - 2 STORY BRICK, 1ST FLOOR BAR ROOM, SEATING SECTION, BAR AREA,
* KITCHEN, OFFICE, BASEMENT COOLER AND STORAGE AREA, OUTDOOR AREA FOR SPECIAL
* EVENTS.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED 1/18/2005 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
* A) BEER GARDEN WILL BE CLEANED UP AND DISMANTLED BY THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON
* THE DAYS THAT IT IS IN OPERATION.
* B) ALLEY DOOR WILL BE CONVERTED TO AN EMERGENCY-ONLY EXIT.
* C) LITTER AND TRASH WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE FRONT SIDEWALK, ALLEY AND PARKING
* LOT IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE BUILDING EACH BUSINESS DAY.
* D) UNIFORMED SECURITY PERSONNEL WILL BE AT ALL ENTRANCES ON FOOTBALL
* SATURDAYS.
* E) LICENSEE WILL PROVIDE WRITTEN NOTIFICATION TO THE VILAS NEIGHBORHOOD
* ASSOCIATION, ALDERPERSON AND COUNTY SUPERVISOR 30 DAYS BEFORE APPLYING TO
* THE ALCOHOL LICENSE REVIEW COMMITTEE TO MODIFY OR REMOVE ANY LICENSE
* CONDITIONS. SIMILARLY, THE VILAS NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION WILL PROVIDE 30
* DAYS' WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE OWNERS BEFORE APPLYING TO THE COMMITTEE TO ADD OR
* MODIFY ANY LICENSE CONDITIONS.
*
*
*

-
393. RUSTIC TAVERN, INC 29763 108
RUSTIC TAVERN LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
TENNYSON, JOHN
516 S PARK ST 53715-1620
* PREMISE - BRICK STUCCO BUILDING W/FULL BASEMENT.
-
394. SAMMY AZIZ LLC 70961 108
ZU ZU CAFE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
SHAPIRO, ROBERT
1336 DRAKE ST 53715-1632
* PREMISE: APPROXIMATELY 1,800 SQUARE FEET. 22 SEATS ON WEST SIDE, 26 SEATS ON
* SOUTH SIDE (FRONT OF BUILDING), 20 SEATS ON OUTSIDE (WEST, FACING RANDALL
* STREET). NO BAR. BEER WILL BE STORED IN COOLER. WINE WILL BE STORED IN COOLER
* AND IN DISPLAYS IN FRONT OF COOLERS. BEER AND WINE WILL BE SOLD AT COUNTER.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED MARCH 29, 2005, WITH THE FOLLWOING CONDITIONS:
* 1) No sale of liquor other than wine (voluntary condition).
* 2) No sale of single cans or single bottles of beer or fermented malt
* beverages.
* 3) No sale of fortified wines.
* 4) Display of beer and wine will be limited to four doors of current cooler.
* 5) No consumption of alcohol at sidewalk cafe after 9:00 p.m.
*
*
-
395. TEAM R N'B WISCONSIN, LLC 59874 108
FAMOUS DAVES LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
HILLER, ROBERT
900 S PARK ST 53715-1834
* PREMISE - 4800 SQ FEET BUILDING. ONE ROOM AND BAR/WAITING AREA. ALCOHOL STORED
* IN COOLER IN BACK OF KITCHEN GROUND FLOOR ONLY.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 1-22-02 WITH CONDITION:
* NO 40 OUNCE BOTTLES OF BEER FOR CARRYOUT.
*
* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (9-3-02)
-
396. THROUGH THE DARDANELLES, INC 37789 108
DARDANELLES, THE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
MORAN, BARBARA
1851 MONROE ST 53711-2024
* PREMISE - 99 SEAT RESTAURANT WITH DINING ROOM AND KITCHEN, PORCH AND BASEMENT
* 2800 SQUARE FEET.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 4-16-96 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITION:
* 1) FOOD BE AVAILABLE AT ALL TIMES.
*
*
-
397. VERMA, AJIT K 56997 108
LIQUID LYRICS LOUNGE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B

614 S PARK ST 53715-1828

- * PREMISE - FRONT BAR, REAR BAR, REAR STORAGE, BASEMENT STORAGE AND PATIO.
- *
- * COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 7-17-01
- *
- * AMENDED VOLUNTARY CONDITIONS GRANTED ON 4-9-02:
- * 1) LICENSEE WILL BE LIMITED TO 52 LIVE AMPLIFIED MUSIC PERFORMANCES IN ANY
- * YEAR WITH NO MORE THAN ONE PER WEEK. WRITTEN NOTIFICATION WILL BE GIVEN TO
- * THE SOUTH PATROL DISTRICT OF ANY LIVE AMPLIFIED MUSIC PERFORMANCES NO LESS
- * THAN ONE WEEK PRIOR TO THE EVENT. THE 52 LIVE AMPLIFIED MUSIC PERFORMANCES
- * ARE IN ADDITION TO THE WEEKLY THURSDAY NIGHT JOHN DAVIS BLUES JAM
- * PERFORMANCES.
- * 2) AFTER 6:00 PM. A SYSTEM OF DETERMINING THE ACCURATE ONGOING CAPACITY OF THE
- * BAR WILL BE ESTABLISHED AND THE CURRENT COUNT WILL BE AVAILABLE TO ANY POLICE
- * OFFICER UPON REQUEST. AN HOURLY CAPACITY LOG WILL BE KEPT DURING ANY LIVE
- * MUSIC EVENT.
- * 3) FAMILIARIZE ALL STAFF WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SEC. 38.06(10), M.G.O., THE
- * UNRULY PATRON ORDINANCE, AND WHEN A PATRON ACTS IN A MANNER THAT IS VIOLENT
- * ABUSIVE, INDECENT, PROFANE, BOISTEROUS OR OTHERWISE DISORDERLY, IMMEDIATELY
- * CONTACT THE POLICE AND REQUEST THE POLICE TO INVOKE THE PROVISIONS OF THE
- * ORDINANCE. THE POLICE WILL BE CALLED IMMEDIATELY ANYTIME LICENSEE OR
- * STAFF IS AWARE, OR HAS BEEN MADE AWARE, THAT A CRIME IS OCCURRING, HAS
- * OCCURRED,
- * OR IS ABOUT TO OCCUR IN OR ABOUT THE PREMISES. LICENSEE WILL PAY PARTICULAR
- * ATTENTION TO THIS CONDITION IN THE TRAINING OF ALL STAFF.
- * 4) FOR LIVE AMPLIFIED MUSIC EVENTS WHICH ARE LIMITED TO THURSDAYS, FRIDAYS,
- * SATURDAYS, AND NEW YEAR'S EVE AND DAY:
- * A. ONE IN-HOUSE SECURITY PERSON FOR EACH 50 PATRONS SHALL BE ON DUTY.
- * B. ALL SECURITY PERSONNEL SHALL BE ATTIRED IN A MANNER TO READILY IDENTIFY
- * THEM AS SUCH.
- * C. FROM THE TIME A LIVE MUSIC EVENT ENDS AND FOR 45 MINUTES THEREAFTER, A
- * MINIMUM OF ONE SECURITY STAFF SHALL BE STATIONED OUTSIDE THE PREMISES TO
- * ASSIST AND ENCOURAGE PATRONS TO LEAVE SAFELY AND QUIETLY.
- * D. FOR LIVE EVENTS, PRE-SALE AND DAY-OF-SALE TICKET SALES SHALL NOT EXCEED
- * CAPACITY.
- * E. SECURITY EMPLOYEES MAY NOT BE ASSIGNED DUTIES NORMALLY ASSIGNED TO
- * BARTENDERS, WAIT STAFF, CLEANING STAFF, ETC., DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS.
- * F. LIVE AMPLIFIED MUSIC WILL END ONE HOUR BEFORE BAR TIME.
- * 5) LICENSEE WILL PRODUCE WRITTEN TRAINING AND POLICY MANUALS. THESE DOCUMENTS
- * WILL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO: LIQUOR LAWS; USE OF THE UNRULY PATRON
- * ORDINANCE; GUIDANCE ON DETERMINING WHEN A PERSON IS UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
- * ALCOHOL AS DEFINED IN SEC. 38 M.G.O., AND THE REFUSAL TO SERVE OR ALLOW SUCH
- * PERSON(S) ON THE PREMISES; GUIDANCE ON WHEN TO CALL THE POLICE; PROCEDURES,
- * RESPONSIBILITIES AND TRAINING IN DETERMINING A PATRON'S AGE; AND SPECIFIC
- * POLICIES AND PROCEDURES TO BE USED IN MAINTAINING CAPACITY LEVELS. THESE
- * TRAINING DOCUMENTS WILL BE DELIVERED TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR
- * REVIEW AND APPROVAL NO LATER THEN MARCH 8, 2002. UPON ACCEPTANCE OF THE
- * TRAINING MANUAL BY THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT, THE ESTABLISHMENT WILL HAVE
- * 45 DAYS TO IMPLEMENT THE POLICIES AND TRAIN ALL STAFF. DOCUMENTATION OF SAID
- * TRAINING TO BE DELIVERED TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT AT THE END OF THE
- * 45-DAY PERIOD.
- * 6) LICENSEE SHALL MAINTAIN AN INCIDENT AND CAPACITY LOG AND TRANSMIT SUCH LOGS
- * TO THE SOUTH POLICE DEPARTMENT ON A WEEKLY BASIS. ON A MONTHLY BASIS,

- * LICENSEE SHALL MEET WITH THE SOUTH POLICE DISTRICT TO DISCUSS ISSUES OF
- * OPERATIONAL CONCERN TO EITHER PARTY.
- * 7) EXCEPT TO BONA FIDE EMPLOYEES, LICENSEE SHALL NOT ASSIGN, DELEGATE, OR IN
- * ANY MANNER CEDE SUPERVISION AND CONTROL OF SECURITY, FINANCES, ALCOHOL
- * SERVICE, DOOR RECEIPTS, OR DUTIES PLACED UPON LICENSEE BY STATE STATUTE, CITY
- * ORDINANCE, OR THESE LICENSEE CONDITIONS, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF CONTRACTING
- * WITH A STATE LICENSED PRIVATE SECURITY BUSINESS FOR SECURITY SERVICES.
- * 8) THE SOUTH PATROL DISTRICT MAY, ON A CASE BY CASE, BASIS, REQUIRE LICENSEE
- * TO PROVIDE ONE PRIVATE UNIFORMED SECURITY PERSON IN ADDITION TO ANY IN- HOUSE
- * SECURITY PERSONNEL AS REQUIRED ABOVE. ANY SUCH PRIVATE UNIFORMED SECURITY
- * PERSON WILL BE ON PREMISES 12 HOUR PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY LIVE MUSIC AND
- * REMAIN 1/2 HOUR AFTER THE EVENT ENDS.
- * 9) IN-HOUSE SECURITY, AND ANY PRIVATE UNIFORMED SECURITY PERSONNEL PRESENT,
- * SHALL BE ASSIGNED TO REGULARLY PATROL THE BATHROOMS AND THE EXTERIOR OF THE
- * BUILDING TO INCLUDE THE ADJACENT PARKING LOT, THE SIDEWALK AREA AND ALL
- * EXPOSED EXTERIOR SIDES OF THE BUILDING. TIMES AND DATES OF THESE ASSIGNMENTS
- * WILL BE RECORDED ON THE ACTIVITY LOG AS DESCRIBED IN CONDITION SIX ABOVE.
- * 10) D.J. EVENTS ARE PROHIBITED.
- * 11) A SIGN SHALL BE PROMINENTLY POSTED AT THE DOOR REQUESTING PATRONS TO LEAVE
- * QUICKLY AND QUIETLY TO THEIR VEHICLES AND TO RESPECT THE PEACE AND QUIET OF
- * THE NEIGHBORHOOD. IN ADDITION, AT BAR-TIME, AN ANNOUNCEMENT WITH THE SAME
- * MESSAGE WILL BE BROADCAST TO PATRONS.
- * 12) FOR 6 MONTHS, PATRONS SHALL BE GIVEN HANDOUTS DESCRIBING AVAILABLE PARKING
- * WHICH IS NOT ADJACENT TO RESIDENTIAL AREAS. SIXTY DAYS FROM THE DATE OF
- * APPROVAL BY THE COMMON COUNCIL, LICENSEE SHALL PRESENT TO THE ALCOHOL LICENSE
- * REVIEW COMMITTEE SPECIFICS WITH RESPECT TO ALL PARKING-RELATED ISSUES.
- * 13) THE REAR DOOR SHALL ONLY BE USED AS AN EMERGENCY EXIT AND FOR DELIVERIES.
- * IT SHALL NOT BE ACCESSIBLE FROM THE OUTSIDE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
- * ALARM TO ALERT STAFF IF OPENED.
- * 14) IF, AT A SUBSEQUENT TIME, THE CITY COUNCIL ADOPTS ORDINANCE REGULATIONS
- * WITH RESPECT TO NIGHTCLUBS, CABARETS OR ENTERTAINMENT DISTRICTS, LICENSEE
- * AGREES TO ADOPT SUCH REGULATIONS AS ADDITIONAL LICENSE CONDITIONS.
- *

398. VFW, LT. MARION C CRANEFIELD
VFW MEMORIAL HALL
CRARY, DOUG

01434 108
LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B

133 E LAKESIDE ST 53715-2027

- * PREMISE - CEMENT BLOCK; ONE STORY AND BASEMENT; 3 MEETING ROOMS; BAR ROOM;
- * KITCHEN; TOILET; ONE STOREROOM

-
399. ANTLER'S TAVERN INC 00184 108
ANTLER'S TAVERN LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
SIMPSON, HOMER V
2202 W BROADWAY 53713-1639
* PREMISE - TAVERN-30' X 80'; OFFICE-10' X 18'; STOREROOM-BEER-15' X 20';
* BASEMENT-BEER AND LIQUOR STORAGE.
-
400. CHUG A LUG INC 45440 108
CLUB 5 LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
GRUNEWALD, EDWARD
5 APPLGATE CT 53713-3107
* PREMISE - 8100 SQ FT RESTAURANT, BAR, DECK.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 3-17-98 WITH FOLLOWING CONDITION: MUST MEET THE
* DEFINITION OF A RESTAURANT PURSUANT TO MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCE, SECTION 38.
*
* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (5-18-99)
*
-
401. FARM TAVERN INC 01358 108
FARM TAVERN LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
NOESKE, LIBBY
1701 MOORLAND RD 53711-5933
* PREMISE - ONE STORY BUILDING APPROX 2800 SQ FT, BAR, KITCHEN, BACKROOM.

CONVICTIONS - LIBERTY NOESKE, DWI (1ST), DANE COUNTY, JULY 15, 2004.
-
402. FIRST MADCO INC 22529 102
ROCKY ROCOCO PAN STYLE PIZZA BEER, CLASS B
MOSLEY, WAYNE
1618 W BELTLINE HWY 53713-3604
* PREMISE - FREESTANDING BLDG, NO BAR, KITCHEN WITH STORAGE, DINING ROOM AND
* MANAGER'S OFFICE.
*
* CONDITION - SERVICE BAR ONLY
*
* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (8-16-94).
-
403. HAAZO MANAGEMENT, INC. 64287 108
SHERATON MADISON HOTEL LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
TAJ, SHAHAB
706 JOHN NOLEN DR 53713-1422
* PREMISE - 1ST AND 2ND FLOOR DINING, BALL ROOM AND BAR AREAS, HALLWAYS AND
* KITCHENS, 7TH FLOOR LOUNGE, ALL RESIDENTIAL ROOMS AND ALCOHOL INVENTORY IS
* STORED IN THE BASEMENT.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON (4-8-03).
-
404. I CORP 02813 108
LICARI'S TAVERN LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
LAUDER, GORDON J
1405 EMIL ST 53713-2311

* PREMISE - BAR ROOM, WALK-IN COOLER, CLOSET AT SOUTH ENTRANCE, STORAGE AREAS
* AT EAST WALL

405. LANGE HOTEL ASSOCIATES INC 70520 108
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS OF MADISON LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
LANGE, DONALD
722 JOHN NOLEN DR 53713-1422
* PREMISE BAR AND BREAKFAST AREA IN LOBBY OF HOTEL APPROXIMATELY 625 SQUARE
* FEET PLUS STORAGE ROOM APPROXIMATELY 100 SQUARE FEET.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED 1/4/2005.

406. OPEN PANTRY FOOD MARTS OF WI INC 61527 101
OPEN PANTRY #1200 BEER, CLASS A
JAMES, RON
2703 W BELTLINE HWY 53713-2907
* PREMISE - APPROXIMATELY 2,500 SQ. FT.
*
* GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL ON 6-18-02.

CHANGE OF AGENT.

407. OPEN PANTRY FOOD MARTS OF WI INC 61528 105
OPEN PANTRY #1200 LIQUOR, CLASS A
JAMES, RON
2703 W BELTLINE HWY 53713-2907
* PREMISE - APPROXIMATELY 2,500 SQUARE FEET.
* LICENSE GRANTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL ON JUNE 18, 2002

CHANGE OF AGENT.

408. PDQ FOOD STORES INC 22402 104
PDQ STORE #117 BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A
TROIA, PHILLIP A
2538 FISH HATCHERY RD 53713-2424
* PREMISE - ONE STORY WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE WITH BRICK VENEER AND STANDING SEAM
* METAL ROOM 3844 SQ FT

409. PDQ FOOD STORES INC 22404 104
PDQ STORE #122 BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A
TROIA, PHILLIP J
2402 W BROADWAY 53713-1641
* PREMISE - BRICK AND GLASS ONE STORY BUILDING, 2696 SQ FT

410. PDQ FOOD STORES, INC. 51169 104
PDQ STORE #129 BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A
TROIA, PHILIP J.
2601 FISH HATCHERY RD 53713-2313
* PREMISE - 3700 SQ. FT. ONE STORY BRICK & GLASS BUILDING.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED 10-19-99

-
411. PHILLIPS WINE COMPANY 33288 103
PHILLIPS WINE COMPANY BEER, WHOLESALE
LEVY, MARVIN J
3010 NOB HILL RD 53713-4043
* PREMISE - 35,200 SQ FT. BRICK AND MASONRY OFFICE, WAREHOUSE AND TRUCK
* STORAGE. THIS IS A WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTION FACILITY.
-
412. SOUTH BAY LOUNGE, INC. 49001 108
SOUTH BAY LOUNGE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
KLINZING, JOSEPH G
5404 RAYWOOD RD 53713-1516
* PREMISE - ONE ROOM BAR WITH BACKROOM FOR KITCHEN AND BASEMENT FOR COOLER; AND
* TWO BATHROOMS ON MAIN LEVEL.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 4-20-99
-
413. THE NORTON CO INC 69470 102
CRANBERRY CREEK CAFE BEER, CLASS B
NORTON, JAMES F
1501 LAKE POINT DR 53713-1711
* PREMISE - 4200 SQ FOOT BUILDING WITH 120 SEATS, NO BAR- TABLE SERVICE ONLY.
* BEER AND WINE SOLD AT SERVICE COUNTER, AND STORED IN LOCKED COOLER AND CABINET
* IN STOCK ROOM AREA.
*
* APPROVED BY ALRC 8/11/2004.
* GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL 9/7/2004.
-
414. THE NORTON CO INC 69471 106
CRANBERRY CREEK CAFE WINE, CLASS C
NORTON, JAMES F
1501 LAKE POINT DR 53713-1711
* PREMISE - 4200 SQ FOOT BUILDING WITH 120 SEATS, NO BAR- TABLE SERVICE ONLY.
* BEER AND WINE SOLD AT SERVICE COUNTER, AND STORED IN LOCKED COOLER AND CABINET
* IN STOCK ROOM AREA.
*
* APPROVED BY ALRC 8/11/2004.
* GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL 9/7/2004.
-
415. TROJAX INC 60213 108
BAR NEXT DOOR, THE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
JAX, DENNIE
222 E OLIN AVE 53713-1434
* PREMISE - DINING AREA, BAR AREA, KITCHEN, STORAGE 1ST FLOOR AND BASEMENT,
* ENTIRE 2ND FLOOR AND OUTSIDE PATIO.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 4-9-02
-
416. TROJAX INC 60212 108
COLISEUM BAR, THE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
JAX, DENNIE
232 E OLIN AVE 53713-1434

- * PREMISE - ENTIRE FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR. OUTSIDE EATING AREA.
- *
- * COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 4-9-02

ALCOHOL AS A PERCENTAGE OF SALES INCREASED FROM 50% TO 60%..

-
417. BEECHER, CALVIN 00251 108
TIP TOP TAP LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B

601 NORTH ST 53704-4839
* PREMISE - BASEMENT LIQUOR ROOM, UPSTAIRS BAR, STORAGE UNDER COUNTERS, ALSO
* BEER ROOM IN BACK; 1200 SQ FT
-
418. BRIDGES GOLF COURSE LLC 52252 108
BRIDGES GOLF COURSE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
BYRD, SUANN
2702 SHOPKO DR 53704
* PREMISE - ALCOHOL BEVERAGES WILL BE SOLD AND STORED IN THE RESTAURANT/BAR AREA
* OF THE CLUBHOUSE AND STORED IN A SECURED ROOM IN THE BASEMENT, ENTIRE
* CLUBHOUSE AND GOLF COURSE.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 4-18-00
*
* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (5-16-00)
-
419. CHARDO INC 00388 101
BOTTLE STOP BEER, CLASS A
TOYCEN, TODD
2734 E WASHINGTON AVE 53704-5070
* PREMISE - 1 ROOM LIQUOR AND BEER RETAIL; BASEMENT STORAGE; COOLER.
-
420. CHARDO INC 00389 105
BOTTLE STOP LIQUOR, CLASS A
TOYCEN, TODD
2734 E WASHINGTON AVE 53704-5070
* PREMISE - 1 ROOM LIQUOR AND BEER RETAIL; BASEMENT STORAGE; COOLER.
-
421. COLLINS, FLOYD F. 22735 108
PACKER INN, THE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B

300 COTTAGE GROVE RD 53716-1108
* PREMISE - WOOD & BRICK 2400 SQ FT STRUCTURE WITH BAR & TABLE SEATING.
* 5' X 12' AREA IN BASEMENT FOR LIQUOR STORAGE.
-
422. COPPS CORPORATION 36587 101
COPPS FOOD CENTER BEER, CLASS A
BUCHANAN, WILBER C
2502 SHOPKO DR 53704-4074
* PREMISE - ONE STORY CEMENT BLOCK BUILDING TO BE USED AS A SUPERMARKET.
*
* COUNCIL GRANTED GRANTED ON 10-17-95
*
* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (4-21-98) WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
* 1) BEER AND WINE ONLY
* 2) ENTIRE STORE TO BE LICENSED WITH ONLY ONE DISPLAY AREA NOT TO EXCEED 50
* SQUARE FEET.

-
423. COPPS CORPORATION 37178 105
COPPS FOOD CENTER LIQUOR, CLASS A
BUCHANAN, WILBER C
2502 SHOPKO DR 53704-4074
* PREMISE - 86,576 SQ FT SUPERMARKET WITH 433 PARKING STALLS, LIQUOR AREA;
* 2,870 TOTAL SQ FT IN FRONT CORNER INSIDE SUPERMARKET, LIQUOR STORAGE IN REAR
* OF LIQUOR DEPARTMENT, 144 SQ FT.
*
* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE:
* INSTALL 6 -8 FIVE-CASE DISPLAYS OF WINE IN THE PRODUCE DEPARTMENT USING WINE
* RACKS OR CASE DISPLAYS.
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 3-20-2001
-
424. EHRHART, EARLE V. 04674 108
UNION HOUSE TAVERN LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B

2609 E WASHINGTON AVE 53704-5025
* PREMISE - CONCRETE; ONE STORY; FULL BASEMENT; 7 ROOMS; 2 RESTROOMS; 1 BAR;
* 1 BACK ROOM; 1 BASEMENT; 1 FURNACE ROOM; 1 STORAGE ROOM.
* EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS: 58' 9" X 29' 3"; BAR AREA APPROXIMATELY 47' X 22'
-
425. ELLA'S DELI EAST INC 70526 102
ELLA'S DELI & ICE CREAM PARLOR BEER, CLASS B
BALKIN, JUDITH L
2902 E WASHINGTON AVE 53704-5143
* PREMISE SEATING CAPACITY IS 150. THERE WILL BE NO BAR. ALCOHOL WILL BE SOLD
* AT TABLES ONLY & KEPT IN COOLER BEHIND THE KITCHEN.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 1/4/2005.
-
426. ELLA'S DELI EAST INC 70527 106
ELLA'S DELI & ICE CREAM PARLOR WINE, CLASS C
BALKIN, JUDITH L
2902 E WASHINGTON AVE 53704-5143
* PREMISE SEATING CAPACITY IS 150. THERE WILL BE NO BAR. ALCOHOL SOLD AT TABLES
* ONLY & KEPT IN COOLERS BEHIND THE KITCHEN.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 1/4/2005.
-
427. FIRST MADCO INC 22530 102
ROCKY ROCOCO PAN-STYLE PIZZA BEER, CLASS B
MOSLEY, WAYNE
4556 MONONA DR 53716-1051
* PREMISE - ONE STORY BUILDING, KITCHEN, STORAGE, DINING ROOM, MANAGER'S OFFICE.
*
-
428. GALEN DAY VFW POST #7591 02048 108
VFW POST 7591 LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
ELLIS, LEMUEL J
301 COTTAGE GROVE RD 53716-1107
* PREMISE - APPROX 9100 SQ FT UPPER LEVEL; 3400 SQ FT UPPER LEVEL BAR; LOWER

* LEVEL EATING AREA AND DANCE HALL

429. GRIEG CLUB, THE 56950 108
GRIEG CLUB, THE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
JOWETT, RICHARD W
610 NORTH ST 53704-4840
* PREMISE - 1120 SQUARE FEET- ONE FLOOR ONLY WITH BEVERAGES TO BE STORED IN A
* COOLER.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 7-17-01

CHANGE OF AGENT

430. HARLEY'S LIQUOR INC 63692 101
HARLEY'S LIQUOR & BAIT BEER, CLASS A
COENS, CHARLES
3838 ATWOOD AVE 53714-2805
* PREMISE - 21' X 69' BRICK BUILDING; 7 ROOMS: SALES ROOM, STORAGE ROOM, BAIT
* SHOP, 3 WALK IN COOLERS, BATHROOM, AND LOADING DOCK.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 12-03-02 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITION:
* 1) NO SINGLE CANS OR SINGLE BOTTLES OF BEER OR FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGES.
* 2) EXCLUSION FROM PREVIOUS CONDITION FOR SPECIALTY IMPORTED BEERS AND
* MICROBREWS.

431. HARLEY'S LIQUOR INC 63693 105
HARLEY'S LIQUOR & BAIT LIQUOR, CLASS A
COENS, CHARLES
3838 ATWOOD AVE 53714-2805
*
* 21' X 69' BRICK BUILDING
* 7 ROOMS: SALES ROOM, STORAGE ROOM, BAIT SHOP
* 3 WALK IN COOLERS, BATHROOM, LOADING DOCK
*
* LICENSE GRANTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL 12-03-2002 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITION:
*
* 1) NO SINGLE CANS OR SINGLE BOTTLES OF BEER OR FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGES.
* 2) EXCLUSION FROM PREVIOUS CONDITION FOR SPECIALTY IMPORTED BEERS AND
* MICROBREWS.

432. IBRAHIM, MITAT 15707 108
HORSESHOE BAR LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B

3900 DEMPSEY RD 53716-1144
* PREMISE - 2 STORY BRICK BUILDING, BAR ON 1ST FLOOR, BUILDING
* ABOUT 50' X 80', BAR SPACE 600 SQ FT (APPROX) ..
*
* CONDITIONS:
* 1) ESTABLISHMENT SHALL NOT OPEN FOR BUSINESS BEFORE 7:30 A.M. ANY DAY.
* 2) ESTABLISHMENT MAY REMAIN OPEN UNTIL BAR TIME.
* 3) STAFF SHALL MAKE THE ESTABLISHMENT'S REGULAR HOT FOOD MENU AVAILABLE UNTIL
* 11:00 P.M. EACH DAY OF OPERATION ..

- * 4) ESTABLISHMENT SHALL PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE UNIFORMED PROFESSIONAL SECURITY PERSON SATISFACTORY TO THE MADISON POLICE DEPT AND SUCH SECURITY PERSON SHALL BE ON DUTY FROM DUSK TO ONE-HALF HOUR PAST THE CLOSING HOUR ON EACH DAY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT'S OPERATION; THE LICENSEE AND SECURITY PERSONNEL SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACTIVITY OF STAFF AND PATRONS INSIDE THE ESTABLISHMENT AND OUTSIDE THE ESTABLISHMENT IN ALL AREAS WITHIN THE LICENSEE'S CONTROL.
- * 5) THE LICENSEE AND A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MADISON POLICE DEPT. SHALL MEET AT LEAST MONTHLY AT MUTUALLY AGREEABLE TIMES TO REVIEW THE CONDUCT OF THE ESTABLISHMENT, TO ASSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THESE OPERATING CONDITIONS, AND TO WORK TO PREVENT THE RECURRENCE OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES IN THE AMENDED COMPLAINT AND ANY SIMILAR OCCURRENCES OR VIOLATIONS OF THE LAW; THE DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE SHALL REPORT ON SUCH MEETINGS AT THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE ALRC OR AS REQUESTED BY THE ALRC.
- * 6) FAILURE OF COMPLIANCE WITH THESE CONDITIONS OR RECURRENCE OF CIRCUMSTANCES ALIKE OR SIMILAR TO THOSE DESCRIBED IN THE AMENDED COMPLAINT SHALL BE GROUNDS FOR REVOCATION OF THE LICENSE.
- *

PERCENTAGE OF GROSS SALES FROM ALCOHOL INCREASED FROM 70% TO 80%.

-
433. KELLEY WILLIAMSON COMPANY 51252 104
MOBIL MART BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A
TRACHTENBERG, RONALD M.
2601 SHOPKO DR 53704-4074
* PREMISE - 3500 SQ. FT. SOLD AT RETAIL ONLY CONVENIENCE STORE. WALK-IN/REACH-IN
* COOLER AT N.W. CORNER OF BUILDING, 480 SQ. FT.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 10-19-99
-
434. LAMAY, NANCY 02589 108
FROG'S LOG LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B

521 COTTAGE GROVE RD 53716-1111
* PREMISE - WOOD BUILDING; 1ST FLOOR TAVERN 20' X 40'; ONE LARGE ROOM; 2 REST-
* ROOMS; BASEMENT STORAGE.
-
435. LAS PALMAS GROUP LLC 70596 108
LAS PALMAS LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
BELDERAS, MARIA
2810 E WASHINGTON AVE 53704-5141
* APPROXIMATELY 3,000 SQUARE FEET. ALCOHOL TO BE STORED IN BEER CAGE/LOCKED
* COOLER.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED 2/1/2005.
*
-
436. S I PETROLEUM LLC 52856 104
MARATHON QUICK MART BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A
SHAHZAD, FAROOQ
605 COTTAGE GROVE RD 53716-1113
* PREMISE - 1800 SQUARE FEET, 3 DOOR COOLER 6 X 6.
*

* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 9-5-00 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITION:

* 1) THE NUMBER OF COOLERS WILL BE LIMITED TO TWO IN NUMBER.

-
437. SABANI ENTERPRISES, INC 39321 108
PRIME TABLE RESTAURANT LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
GANI AHMETAJ
4102 MONONA DR 53716-1662
* PREMISE - MAIN DINING ROOM 25 FT X 80 FT (SERVICE BAR), BANQUET 15 FT X 35 FT
* (SERVICE BAR), OFFICE 12 FT X 12 FT (STORAGE), 190 CAPACITY.
*
* CONDITIONS:
* 1) SERVICE BAR ONLY.
* 2) MUST MEET DEFINITION OF RESTAURANT PURSUANT TO SECTION 38 OF THE MADISON
* GENERAL ORDINANCES.
-
438. SEVERSIN'S SERVICE CENTER, INC 38001 104
SEVERSIN'S SERVICE CENTER BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A
SEVERSIN, MICHAEL
3401 MILWAUKEE ST 53714-2213
* PREMISE - 1300 SQ FT, STORE WITH 3 DOOR COOLER.
-
439. SPIRITS UNLIMITED LLC 68424 101
WAREHOUSE LIQUOR BEER, CLASS A
REDFERN, SCOTT
2929 E WASHINGTON AVE 53704-5142
* 5,000 square foot brick building, and basement.
*
* Approved by Common Council on May 4, 2004.
*
-
440. SPIRITS UNLIMITED LLC 68423 105
WAREHOUSE LIQUOR LIQUOR, CLASS A
REDFERN, SCOTT
2929 E WASHINGTON AVE 53704-5142
* 5,000 square foot brick building, and basement.
*
* Approved by Common Council on May 4, 2004.
*
-
441. VIAL'S LAKE EDGE, INC. 04253 108
HAMMER TIME LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
TAGUE, ROBERT
109 COTTAGE GROVE RD 53716-1103
* PREMISE - MAIN BAR; 2 BATHROOMS; FULL BASEMENT; UNUSED KITCHEN
* CHANGE IN CORPORATE CONTROL GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL ON 9-7-2004
-
442. WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET, INC. 01884 101
WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET BEER, CLASS A
WAGNER, DAVID
3817 MILWAUKEE ST 53714-2403
* PREMISE - 10,400 SQ FT PORTION AT NW CORNER.
*

* CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE (2-15-00)

443 WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET, INC. 01885 105
WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET LIQUOR, CLASS A
WAGNER, DAVID

3817 MILWAUKEE ST 53714-2403

* PREMISE - 10,000 SQ FT PORTION AT NW CORNER. CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE -
* 10,400 FT.

*

* 2/9/00 ALRC RECOMMENDATION: GRANT CHANGE IN LICENSED PREMISE TO INCLUDE THE
* CONSTRUCTION OF A 100' X 200' WAREHOUSE ADDITION ON THE WEST SIDE OF THE
* EXISTING BUILDING
* CC APPROVAL: 2/15/00

-
444. BROWN, RINELL A. 33763 108
DUTCH MILL SPORTS CLUB LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B

4818 DUTCH MILL RD 53716-4112
* PREMISE - 2 STORY (WOOD FRAME) BLDG WITH BASEMENT (OFFICE & STORAGE) . MAIN
* FLOOR (BAR ROOM & STORAGE) . TOP FLOOR (STORAGE & POSSIBLE LIVING QUARTERS) .
-
445. BUCKEYE INN INC 04013 108
BUCKEYE INN LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
TELVICK, PATRICIA
4420 E BUCKEYE RD 53716-1818
* PREMISE - MASONRY; ONE STORY; W/FULL BAR & LOUNGE AREA; STORAGE ROOM W/FULL
* BASEMENT; 6,000 SQ FT.
* CONDITION: 1) LIVE MUSIC ONLY AT WEDDINGS UNTIL 10:00 PM IN BASEMENT ONLY.
-
446. CRAPP, WALTER R 54476 108
4TH QUARTER BAR & GRILL LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B

2513 SEIFERTH RD 53716-3302
* PREMISE - ONE FLOOR STEEL BUILDING. 40' X 80', ONE BAR AREA, TWO RESTROOMS,
* JANITOR ROOM BETWEEN REAR BACK BAR STORAGE AREA. WALK-IN COOLER, SMALL
* OFFICE. TWO ENTRANCE/EXIT AREAS.
*
-
447. FRANCOIS SALES AND SERVICE INC 15749 104
COTTAGE GROVE RD QUIK MART BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A
MERRY, STEVE
4601 COTTAGE GROVE RD 53716-1301
* PREMISE - 1 STORY BRICK BUILDING, STORE ROOM, WALK-IN COOLER AND RESTROOM
-
448. L H WAGNER OIL INC 33343 104
WAGNER TRAVEL MART BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A
RICHARDSON, STEVEN
6410 MILLPOND RD 53718
* PREMISE - 1 ROOM/COOLER.
-
449. LIBERTY STATION, LLC 62943 104
LIBERTY STATION BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A
VICKERMAN, HAROLD
4 COLLINS CT 53716-4102
* PREMISE - APPROXIMATELY 1500 SQUARE FEET. N.E. CORNER OF BUILDING, INCLUDING
* SALES AREA-COOLER-STORAGE AND OFFICE.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 10-01-01 WITH GAS PUMPS
-
450. LOYAL ORDER OF MOOSE 70736 108
LOYAL ORDER OF MOOSE #1451 LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
FRAHMANN, LARRY
6402 MILLPOND RD 53718
* PREMISE: BUILDING IS 3,800 SQUARE FEET. KITCHEN AREA IS 10 FEET BY 27 FEET.
* SOCIAL AREA IS 27 FEET BY 27 FEET. DINING AND MEETING AREA IS 26 FEET BY 36

* FEET. CHILDREN'S PLAY AREA IS 10 FEET BY 12 FEET. THERE ARE TWO LOCKED
* STORAGE ROOMS FOR STORING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES. OUTDOOR SOCIAL AREA SEATS 32.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED MARCH 1, 2005.
*

451. MADISON TURNERS, INC 39713 108
MADISON TURNERS LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
SOULE, ALICE

3001 S STOUGHTON RD 53716
* PREMISE - BANQUET AND MEETING ROOMS ARE 5,493 SQ FT; WALK-IN COOLER BEHIND
* BAR, DIMENSIONS OF WALK-IN COOLER APPROX 10 FT, 7 IN X 5 FT.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 8-20-96 WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITION:
* 1) GYM BE LIMITED TO MEMBERSHIP ONLY.

CHANGE OF OFFICERS (1 NEW BOARD MEMBER).

452. MARK RECHLICZ ENTERPRISES, INC 02624 102
YAHARA HILLS GOLF COURSE BEER, CLASS B
RECHLICZ, MARK

6701 E BROADWAY 53718-6858
* PREMISE - GOLF COURSE; CLUB HOUSE-10' X 10'; 7 ROOMS (PRO SHOP, CONCESSIONS,
* OUTING ROOM, 2 STORAGE ROOMS, CLUB REPAIR, OFFICE); DOWNSTAIRS COOLER;
* UPSTAIRS COOLER.

453. MARK RECHLICZ ENTERPRISES, INC 71242 108
YAHARA HILLS GOLF COURSE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
RECHLICZ, MARK

6701 E BROADWAY 53718-6858
* PREMISE: PRO SHOP 21'x24'; DINING AREA/BAR 60'x28' (SERVICE BAR ONLY, NO
* SEATING), 15 TABLES, 65 CHAIRS; PARTY ROOM 30'x33', 5 BANQUET TABLES, 50
* CHAIRS; BEER COOLER 9'x15'; GOLF COURSE 400 ACRES.
*

454. NOUVEAU VENTURES LLC 70090 103
SWISS CELLARS BEER, WHOLESALE
CROLLA, LAURENT

4718 HELGESEN DR 53718-6740
* WAREHOUSE FOR DISTRIBUTING BEER. BEER WILL BE STORED ON PALETTES NEAR OTHER
* PRODUCTS SUCH AS WINE AND OTHER NON-ALCOHOLIC GOODS.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL APPROVED 11/9/2004.
*

455. OPEN PANTRY FOOD MARTS OF 53975 104
OPEN PANTRY #1215 BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A
JAMES, RON

1412 PFLAUM RD 53716-2836
* PREMISE - 2000 SQUARE FEET BUILDING. ONE STORY.
*
* COMMON COUNCIL GRANTED ON 7-18-00

CHANGE OF AGENT.

-
456. PDQ FOOD STORES, INC 22281 104
PDQ FOOD STORE #115 BEER - GROCERY/CONVENIENCE STORE CLASS A
TROIA, PHILIP J
4402 E BUCKEYE RD 53716-1818
* PREMISE - 3200 SQ FT WOOD FRAMED BUILDING WITH DRIVIT EXTERIOR SHINGLED ROOF.
* DIMENSIONS - 69' X 46'.
-
457. PELAYO'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT LLC 70304 102
PELAYO'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT BEER, CLASS B
PELAYO, ANA JULIA
2229 S STOUGHTON RD 53716-2853
* 1600 SQ. FT. BUILDING WITH MAIN DINING AREA, TABLE SEATING, CAPACITY FOR 39.
* NO BAR. CUSTOMERS SERVED IN MAIN DINING AREA. STORAGE IN ALCOHOL STORAGE
* ROOM AND COOLER.
*
* LICENSE GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL 12/14/2004.
*
-
458. PETERSON, ROXANNE L 01413 108
TOBY'S SUPPER CLUB LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B

3717 S DUTCH MILL RD 53718
* PREMISE - BAR/DINING ROOMS (2); 2 STORAGE ROOMS; 1 KITCHEN; 1 OFFICE; CONCRETE
* BLOCK WOOD FRAME; 1 1/2 BASEMENT; 2576 SQ FT.
*
-
459. PIMENTEL GROUP LLC 68454 102
CRANDALL'S BEER, CLASS B
PIMENTEL, IVAN
5696 MONONA DR 53716-3133
* BEER AND WINE TO BE SERVED IN DINING AREA; STORED IN WALK-IN COOLER.
*
* Approved by Common Council on May 4, 2004. Non-smoking establishment.
*
*
-
460. PIMENTEL GROUP LLC 68455 106
CRANDALL'S WINE, CLASS C
PIMENTEL, IVAN
5696 MONONA DR 53716-3133
* BEER AND WINE TO BE SERVED IN DINING AREA; STORED IN WALK-IN COOLER.
*
* Approved by Common Council on May 4, 2004. Non-smoking establishment.
-
461. R J M PRO GOLF INC 33438 102
MONONA GOLF COURSE BEER, CLASS B
MURANYI, ROBERT J
111 E DEAN AVE 53716-2101
* PREMISE - CLUBHOUSE: SEATING AREA 35' BY 35', SERVICE BAR 10', ENTIRE GOLF

* COURSE PREMISES.

462 R J M PRO GOLF INC 71294 108
MONONA GOLF COURSE LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
MURANYI, ROBERT J
111 E DEAN AVE 53716-2101
* PREMISE - 35 X 35 CLUBHOUSE, 12 FT SERVICE BAR AND ENTIRE GOLF COURSE.

463 RODEFELD, ROBERT K. & JANICE 01180 101
SPOT LIQUOR STORE BEER, CLASS A

4521 COTTAGE GROVE RD 53716-1205
* PREMISE - CEMENT BLOCK; 1 LARGE ROOM; 1 STOREROOM; 30 X 40

464 RODEFELD, ROBERT K. & JANICE 01181 105
SPOT LIQUOR STORE LIQUOR, CLASS A

4521 COTTAGE GROVE RD 53716-1205
* PREMISE - CEMENT BLOCK; 1 LARGE ROOM; 1 STOREROOM; 30 X 40

465 WISCONSIN INNS, INC. 01495 108
RODEWAY INN SOUTH LIQUOR & BEER, CLASS B
VOGEL, DAVID L
4916 E BROADWAY 53716-4139
* PREMISE - MOTEL; RESTAURANT; LOUNGE